The property is in an area of potential flood risk. The Market Valuation reported assumes that
the property has not been affected by flooding. The purchasers should satisfy themselves in this
regard.

Estimated re-instatement cost (£) for insurance purposes

£740,000 (SEVEN HUNDRED AND FORTY THOUSAND POUNDS)
It should be noted this sum is an estimate calculated by using a rate per square metre based on
information provided by Building Cost Information Service (BCIS). For Listed Buildings and
historic properties within Conservation Areas you should seek further specialist insurance

[...]

8.0 ESSENTIAL REPAIR WORK (as a condition of any mortgage or, to preserve the condition of the

property)

None apparent within the limitations of inspection.
8.1 Retention recommended: -
9.0 ROADS & FOOTPATHS
Made up and adopted.
10.0 BUILDINGS INSURANCE

(£):
740,000
(SEVEN
HUNDRED
AND FORTY
THOUSAND
POUNDS)

GROSS EXTERNAL
FLOOR AREA

263 Square
metres

This figure is an opinion of an appropriate sum for which the property and substantial outbuildings
should be insured against total destruction on a re-instatement basis assuming reconstruction of